

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2652/2009

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTABHAI JASANGHBHAI PATEL(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11464 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3235 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4148 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4149 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4150 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

-2-

Item No.73

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 3235/2009.

In the connected matters, await return of notice on the unserved respondents.

In the meanwhile, registry to check up regarding status of service on each of the respondents in the above cases.

List again on 6.11.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj