

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2652/2009

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTABHAI JASANGHBHAI PATEL(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4149/2009
SLP(C) NO.4150/2009
SLP(C) NO.4148/2009
SLP(C) NO.3235/2009
SLP(C) NO.11464/2009
SLP(C) NO.22847-22848/2009
SLP(C) NO.22927-22928/2009
SLP(C) NO.24381-24382/2009

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

-2-

Item No.71

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3235/2009

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner in a week and file proof of service.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 2652/2009

Respondent No.3 served as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.4149/2009

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 served but there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file Vakalatnama within two weeks and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 4150/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file Vakalatnama within a week.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 served as per affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

-3-

Item no.71

SLP(C) NO. 11464/2009

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file Vakalatnama within two weeks and thereafter the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.22847-22848,22927-22928,24381-24382 of 2009

Files not received.

List the in-complete matters on 19.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj