

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3235/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in
2392/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FA No.

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEETUBHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master